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of Minnesota shall be inspected by an authorized federal state
- inspector to determine the grade, quality and -condition of
such shipment. All fees shall be assessed against the firm or
individual that bills the shipment. Provided, however, that
this act shall not apply to anesota grown potatoes between
July 1 and October 1 of each year.”

‘Approved’ April 17, 1941,

CHAPTER 293—H. F. No. 580

An act relating to the time for voting; amending Mason’s
Supplement 1940, Section 601-6 (8).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason’s Supplement 1940, See--
tion 601-6 (8), is hereby amended to read as follows:

“601-6 (8). Time for voting.—At all elections hereafter
held in the several districts in this state or in any municipal
corporation, except annual town meetings, within the state,
the polls in each district except in cities, villages or boroughs
of less than 1,000 inhabitants, shall open at 7:00 A. M., and
in ctties, villages and boroughs of less than 1,000 inhabitants
the governing body thereof may by resolution adopted 30 days
prior to any election fix a time for the opening of the polls,
which time shall be not later than 9:00 A. M. and be kept open
continuously until 8:00 P. M., at which time they shall close.
The governing body of any municipal corporation may, by

resolution duly adopted prior to the giving of notice of elec-
tion, designate the time, in no event less than three hours,
during whieh the polls shall remain open for the next suc-
ceeding, and all subsequent municipal elections, to be effective
until revoked. Provided, however, that those voters who, at
the time of closing the polls, are either in the polling place
or in line at the door thereof and have not been able to vote
be entitled to vote and the polls shall remain open a sufficient |
time for them to do so.’

Approved April 17, 1941.



